

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 1 OF THE PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, PROPOSAL AND CONTRACT FOR CITY OF LACEY

BEACHCREST WELLFIELD PH IMPROVEMENTS

LACEY CONTRACT NO. PW 2019-29

TO ALL PLAN HOLDERS:

You are hereby notified of the following questions. Issued this 5th day of December 2022. **THIS DOES NOT NEED TO BE ACKNOWLEDGED.**

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS:

- Question 1: Is this project prevailing wage?
- Answer 1: Yes.
- Question 2: Does this project required a City of Lacey business license? Do the subcontractors also require a City of Lacey business license?
- Answer 2: No, the Contractor awarded does not have a City of Lacey business license because this project is located in the City of Lacey Urban Growth Area (UGA). Subcontractors do not require a City of Lacey business license.
- Question 3: Do the wells need to be on at all times?
- Answer 3: Wells shall be kept on as long as reasonably possible. The City utilizes all City wells during summer/peak months.
- Question 4: Is there a Building Permit and Grading Permit issued for this project?
- Answer 4: No, but the City has submitted the Building Permit and Grading applications to Thurston County and the Contractor will have to complete some items prior to issuance of the Building Permit and Grading Permits. The City will pay the permit fee.